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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and prior agreement with counsel for 

Petitioner Nalox-1 Pharmaceuticals, LLC, Patent Owners Adapt Pharma 

Operations Limited and Opiant Pharmaceuticals, Inc., by and through their 

respective attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Maureen 

Donovan, Ph.D., commencing on April 17, 2020, at 9:00 a.m.  The deposition will 

take place by videoconference.  The cross-examination will be based on Dr. 

Donovan’s declarations filed in IPR2019-00685, IPR2019-00688, and IPR2019-

00694, the prior art and literature, and the papers, exhibits, and supplemental 

evidence that the parties have filed or exchanged in these proceedings.  The 

deposition shall be taken before a duly authorized notary public or other officer 

authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded by audiotape, videotape,  

and/or stenographic means.  

 

Date: April 7, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /Jessamyn S. Berniker/  

Jessamyn S. Berniker (Reg. No. 72,328) 

Ana C. Reyes (Pro Hac Vice) 

David M. Krinsky (Reg. No. 72,339) 

Anthony H. Sheh (Reg. No. 70,576) 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

jberniker@wc.com 

areyes@wc.com 
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dkrinsky@wc.com 

asheh@wc.com 

Counsel for Patent Owner 

Adapt Pharma Operations Limited 

  

/Jessica Tyrus Mackay/  

Robert F. Green (Reg. No. 27,555) 

Jessica Tyrus Mackay (Reg. No. 64,742) 

Ann K. Kotze (Reg. No. 76,570) 

GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP 

676 North Michigan Avenue 

Suite 3900 

Chicago, IL 60611 

(313) 883-8000 

rgreen@greengriffith.com 

jmackay@greengriffith.com 

akotze@greengriffith.com 

 

Counsel for Patent Owner 

Opiant Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on April 7, 2020, by 

delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record: 

Yelee Y. Kim 

Janine A. Carlan 

Richard Berman 

Bradford Frese 

Christopher Yaen 

ARENT FOX LLP 

1717 K Street NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

Yelee.Kim@arentfox.com 

Janine.Carlan@arentfox.com 

Richard.Berman@arentfox.com 

Bradford.Frese@arentfox.com 

Christopher.Yaen@arentfox.com 

 

Jessamyn S. Berniker 

Ana C. Reyes 

David M. Krinsky 

Anthony H. Sheh 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

jberniker@wc.com 

areyes@wc.com 

dkrinsky@wc.com 

asheh@wc.com 

EmergentNarcan@wc.com 

 

Robert F. Green 

Jessica Tyrus Mackay 

Ann K. Kotze 

GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP 

676 North Michigan Avenue 

Suite 3900s 

Chicago, IL 60611 

rgreen@greengriffith.com 

jmackay@greengriffith.com 

akotze@greengriffith.com 

 

 /Jessamyn S. Berniker/  

Jessamyn S. Berniker (Reg. No. 72,328) 
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